
No. 37 Hi 991 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 13 JUNE 1968 

CoRRIGENDUM 

IN the notice dated the 30th day orf January 1968 and 
published in Gazette, 29 February 1968, No. 11, page 302, 
declaring land taken subject to a building-line restriction for 
Maori housing purposes in the City of Rotorua, for the 
description of the first area of the Schedule thereto which 
reads "'Part certificate of title, No. 60/,397," read "Part certifi
cate of title, No. 60/'395," which last-mentioned descri'ption 
appears in the notice signed by the Minister of Housing 
for the Minister of Works. 

(P.W. 24/2646/5/,3; D.D. 54f;l50/2/67) 

Crown Land Set Apart for the Purposes of the Maori 
Housing Act 1935 

ARTHUR POIRRITT, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to section 2 of the Maori Housing Amendment 
Act 1938, I, Sir Arthur Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Govemor
General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that 
the Crown land, subject to the Land Act 1948, described in 
the Schedule hereto, is hereby set apart for the purposes of 
the Maori Housing Act 1935. 

SCHEDULE 
SOUTII AUCKLAND LAND DISlRICT 

A. R. P. Being 
o 1 7.7 Lot 4, D.P. 16843 (Block VIII), part Pukenui 

20 6, Otanake Survey District. 
Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor

General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 22nd day of May 1968. 

[L.s.l J. R. HANAN, Minister of Maori Affairs. 
GOD SA VB 1HE QUEEN! 

(M.A. 30/14/3) 

Land Taken for State Housing Purposes ,in 'the City of Porirua 

AR'I1HUR IPORRIITf, Governor-General 
A PROOLAMATION 

PURSUANT to the Public 'Works Act '1928, I, Sir Arthur Espie 
Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby 
proclaim and declare that the [and descl'ibed in the Schedule 
hereto is hereby taken for State housing purposes as from 
the 'cla'te hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this 
'Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 17th day of 
June 1968. 

SCHEIDULE 
WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land being parts of Section 186, Porirua 
District, situated in Block XI, Paekakariki Survey District, 
described as follows: 
A. R. P. Being 
o 1 38.5 Part Lots 15-20, D.P. 25036; coloured orange on 

plan. 
8 1 35.1 Lots 21-29, 32-:35, 40-47 and part Lots 48, 49, 63, 

and 72-80, D.P. 25036; coloured orange on plan. 
As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan 

marked M.O.W. 22282 ('S.'O. 2683'3) deposited in the office of 
the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as 
above menHoned. 

Given under the 'hand of His Excellency the Governor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 
4th day of June 1968. 

[L.s.l PEIRCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. 
GOD SAVE TIlE QUEEN! 

(H.C. 4/244/28; D.O. 22/1/2/27) 

Land Taken for Road in Block VI, Ruakaka Survey District 

A:R'I1lIUR IPORiR[IT, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Arthur 
Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zea1and, 
hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the 
Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, as from the date 
hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclama
tion shall take effect on and after the '17th day of June 1968. 

SCHEDULE 
NOR1lI AUCKLAND LAND DISlRICT 

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VI, Ruakaka 
Survey District, North Auckland R.D.; and described as 
follows: 
A. R. P. 

1 1 38 
Being 

Part Allotment 63, Parish of Ruakaka; coloured 
sepia on Plan. 

o 0 l3.7} Parts of Lot 3, D.P.919; coloured yellow on 
1 0 16 Plan. 
o 0 3.2 Part Ruakaka Riverbed; coloured yellow, edged 

yellow on plan. 
o 0 3.2 Part Ruakaka Riverbed; coloured sepia, edged 

sepia on plan. 
o 1 19 Part Lot 10, D.P.919; coloured sepia on plan. 

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan 
marked M.O.W. 22152 (S.O. 45230) deposited in the office of 
the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured 
as above mentioned. 

Given under the hand 'Of His Exce1llency the G overn or
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 
22nd day of May 1968. 

[L.s.l PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. 
GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(P.W. 33/2303; D.O. 50/15/11/0) 


